
Arriva Yorkshire Timetable Commences 21 July 2024

Leeds - Seacroft Hospital - Cross Gates - The Springs - Thorpe Park - Garforth - Sherburn - Selby East Leeds Line 164
Leeds - Seacroft Hospital - Cross Gates - The Springs - Thorpe Park - Kippax East Leeds Line 165

Mondays to Fridays
164 164 164 164 164 164 164 164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165 164

Leeds Bus Station [5] 04:35 05:05 05:35 06:05 06:35 07:05 07:35 07:50 08:05 08:20 08:35 08:50 09:05 09:20 09:35 09:50 10:05 10:20 10:35
York Road, Iceland 04:48 05:18 05:48 06:18 06:48 07:18 07:48 08:03 08:18 08:33 08:48 09:03 09:18 09:33 09:48 10:03 10:18 10:33 10:48
Killingbeck, Seacroft Hospital 04:55 05:25 05:55 06:25 06:55 07:25 07:55 08:10 08:25 08:40 08:55 09:10 09:25 09:40 09:55 10:10 10:25 10:40 10:55
The Springs B 05:08 05:38 06:08 06:38 07:08 07:38 08:08 08:23 08:38 08:53 09:08 09:23 09:38 09:53 10:08 10:23 10:38 10:53 11:08
Selby Road, Thorpe Park 05:12 05:42 06:12 06:42 07:12 07:42 08:12 08:27 08:42 08:57 09:12 09:27 09:42 09:57 10:12 10:27 10:42 10:57 11:12
Leeds Rd Church Lane 08:37 09:07 09:37 10:07 10:37 11:07
Garforth, Ash Lane (eastbound) 05:23 05:53 06:23 06:53 07:23 07:53 08:23 08:53 09:23 09:53 10:23 10:53 11:23
Sturton Lane Estate 05:56 06:56 07:56 08:56 10:56
Micklefield Post Office 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:30 09:30 10:00 10:30 11:30
Sherburn Ind. Est. nr Seafox Ct 05:50 06:50 07:50 08:50 09:50 10:20 10:50 11:50
Sherburn Cross Roads 08:07 10:27
South Milford, before BP garage 08:12 10:32
Monk Fryston, The Square 08:16 10:36
Thorpe Willoughby Fox 08:26 10:46
Selby Bus Station [4] 08:35 10:55

165 164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165 164
Leeds Bus Station [5] 10:50 11:05 11:20 11:35 11:50 12:05 12:20 12:35 12:50 13:05 13:20 13:35 13:50 14:05 14:20 14:35 14:50 15:05 15:20 15:35
York Road, Iceland 11:03 11:18 11:33 11:48 12:03 12:18 12:33 12:48 13:03 13:18 13:33 13:48 14:03 14:18 14:33 14:50 15:05 15:20 15:35 15:50
Killingbeck, Seacroft Hospital 11:10 11:25 11:40 11:55 12:10 12:25 12:40 12:55 13:10 13:25 13:40 13:55 14:10 14:25 14:40 14:57 15:12 15:27 15:42 15:57
The Springs B 11:23 11:38 11:53 12:08 12:23 12:38 12:53 13:08 13:23 13:38 13:53 14:08 14:23 14:38 14:53 15:10 15:25 15:40 15:55 16:10
Selby Road, Thorpe Park 11:27 11:42 11:57 12:12 12:27 12:42 12:57 13:12 13:27 13:42 13:57 14:12 14:27 14:42 14:57 15:14 15:29 15:44 15:59 16:14
Leeds Rd Church Lane 11:37 12:07 12:37 13:07 13:37 14:07 14:37 15:11 15:43 16:13
Garforth, Ash Lane (eastbound) 11:53 12:23 12:53 13:23 13:53 14:23 14:56 15:28 15:58 16:28
Sturton Lane Estate 12:56 14:59
Micklefield Post Office 12:00 12:30 13:30 14:00 14:30 15:35 16:05 16:35
Sherburn Ind. Est. nr Seafox Ct 12:20 12:50 13:50 14:20 14:50 15:55 16:25 16:55
Sherburn Cross Roads 12:27 14:27 16:32
South Milford, before BP garage 12:32 14:32 16:37
Monk Fryston, The Square 12:36 14:36 16:41
Thorpe Willoughby Fox 12:46 14:46 16:51
Selby Bus Station [4] 12:55 14:55 17:00

165 164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165 164
Leeds Bus Station [5] 15:55 16:10 16:25 16:40 16:55 17:10 17:25 17:40 17:55 18:10 18:35 19:05 19:35 20:05 20:35 21:05 21:35 22:05 22:35 23:05
York Road, Iceland 16:10 16:25 16:40 16:55 17:10 17:25 17:40 17:55 18:10 18:25 18:47 19:17 19:47 20:17 20:47 21:17 21:47 22:17 22:47 23:17
Killingbeck, Seacroft Hospital 16:17 16:32 16:47 17:02 17:17 17:32 17:47 18:02 18:17 18:32 18:54 19:24 19:54 20:24 20:54 21:24 21:54 22:24 22:54 23:24
The Springs B 16:30 16:45 17:00 17:15 17:30 17:45 18:00 18:15 18:30 18:45 19:06 19:36 20:06 20:36 21:06 21:36 22:06 22:36 23:06 23:36
Selby Road, Thorpe Park 16:34 16:49 17:04 17:19 17:34 17:49 18:04 18:19 18:34 18:49 19:10 19:40 20:10 20:40 21:10 21:40 22:10 22:40 23:10 23:40
Leeds Rd Church Lane 16:48 17:18 17:48 18:18 18:48 19:20 20:20 21:20 22:20 23:20
Kippax War Memorial 23:22
Garforth, Ash Lane (eastbound) 17:03 17:33 18:03 18:33 19:03 19:50 20:50 21:50 22:50 23:50
Sturton Lane Estate 17:06
Micklefield Post Office 17:40 18:10 18:40 19:10 19:57 20:57 21:57 22:57 23:57
Sherburn Ind. Est. nr Seafox Ct 18:00 18:30 19:00 19:30 20:15 21:15 22:15 23:15
Sherburn Cross Roads 18:07 18:37 19:07 19:37
South Milford, before BP garage 18:12 18:42 19:12 19:42
Monk Fryston, The Square 18:46
Thorpe Willoughby Fox 18:56
Selby Bus Station [4] 19:05



Saturdays
164 164 164 164 164 164 164 164 164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165

Leeds Bus Station [5] 04:35 05:35 06:05 06:35 07:05 07:35 08:05 08:35 09:05 09:20 09:35 09:50 10:05 10:20 10:35 10:50 11:05 11:20 11:35 11:50
York Road, Iceland 04:48 05:48 06:18 06:48 07:18 07:48 08:18 08:48 09:18 09:33 09:48 10:03 10:18 10:33 10:48 11:03 11:18 11:33 11:48 12:03
Killingbeck, Seacroft Hospital 04:55 05:55 06:25 06:55 07:25 07:55 08:25 08:55 09:25 09:40 09:55 10:10 10:25 10:40 10:55 11:10 11:25 11:40 11:55 12:10
The Springs B 05:08 06:08 06:38 07:08 07:38 08:08 08:38 09:08 09:38 09:53 10:08 10:23 10:38 10:53 11:08 11:23 11:38 11:53 12:08 12:23
Selby Road, Thorpe Park 05:12 06:12 06:42 07:12 07:42 08:12 08:42 09:12 09:42 09:57 10:12 10:27 10:42 10:57 11:12 11:27 11:42 11:57 12:12 12:27
Leeds Rd Church Lane 10:07 10:37 11:07 11:37 12:07 12:37
Garforth, Ash Lane (eastbound) 05:23 06:23 06:53 07:23 07:53 08:23 08:53 09:23 09:53 10:23 10:53 11:23 11:53 12:23
Sturton Lane Estate 06:56 08:56 10:56
Micklefield Post Office 05:30 06:30 07:30 08:00 08:30 09:30 10:00 10:30 11:30 12:00 12:30
Sherburn Ind. Est. nr Seafox Ct 05:50 06:50 07:50 08:20 08:50 09:50 10:20 10:50 11:50 12:20 12:50
Sherburn Cross Roads 08:27 10:27 12:27
South Milford, before BP garage 08:32 10:32 12:32
Monk Fryston, The Square 08:36 10:36 12:36
Thorpe Willoughby Fox 08:46 10:46 12:46
Selby Bus Station [4] 08:55 10:55 12:55

164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165
Leeds Bus Station [5] 12:05 12:20 12:35 12:50 13:05 13:20 13:35 13:50 14:05 14:20 14:35 14:50 15:05 15:20 15:35 15:50 16:05 16:20 16:35 16:50
York Road, Iceland 12:18 12:33 12:48 13:03 13:18 13:33 13:48 14:03 14:18 14:33 14:48 15:03 15:18 15:33 15:48 16:03 16:18 16:33 16:48 17:03
Killingbeck, Seacroft Hospital 12:25 12:40 12:55 13:10 13:25 13:40 13:55 14:10 14:25 14:40 14:55 15:10 15:25 15:40 15:55 16:10 16:25 16:40 16:55 17:10
The Springs B 12:38 12:53 13:08 13:23 13:38 13:53 14:08 14:23 14:38 14:53 15:08 15:23 15:38 15:53 16:08 16:23 16:38 16:53 17:08 17:23
Selby Road, Thorpe Park 12:42 12:57 13:12 13:27 13:42 13:57 14:12 14:27 14:42 14:57 15:12 15:27 15:42 15:57 16:12 16:27 16:42 16:57 17:12 17:27
Leeds Rd Church Lane 13:07 13:37 14:07 14:37 15:07 15:37 16:07 16:37 17:07 17:37
Garforth, Ash Lane (eastbound) 12:53 13:23 13:53 14:23 14:53 15:23 15:53 16:23 16:53 17:23
Sturton Lane Estate 12:56 14:56 16:56
Micklefield Post Office 13:30 14:00 14:30 15:30 16:00 16:30 17:30
Sherburn Ind. Est. nr Seafox Ct 13:50 14:20 14:50 15:50 16:20 16:50 17:50
Sherburn Cross Roads 14:27 16:27 17:57
South Milford, before BP garage 14:32 16:32 18:02
Monk Fryston, The Square 14:36 16:36
Thorpe Willoughby Fox 14:46 16:46
Selby Bus Station [4] 14:55 16:55

164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165 164
Leeds Bus Station [5] 17:05 17:20 17:35 17:50 18:05 18:35 19:05 19:35 20:05 20:35 21:05 21:35 22:05 22:35 23:05
York Road, Iceland 17:18 17:33 17:48 18:03 18:17 18:47 19:17 19:47 20:17 20:47 21:17 21:47 22:17 22:47 23:17
Killingbeck, Seacroft Hospital 17:25 17:40 17:55 18:10 18:24 18:54 19:24 19:54 20:24 20:54 21:24 21:54 22:24 22:54 23:24
The Springs B 17:38 17:53 18:08 18:23 18:36 19:06 19:36 20:06 20:36 21:06 21:36 22:06 22:36 23:06 23:36
Selby Road, Thorpe Park 17:42 17:57 18:12 18:27 18:40 19:10 19:40 20:10 20:40 21:10 21:40 22:10 22:40 23:10 23:40
Leeds Rd Church Lane 18:07 18:37 19:20 20:20 21:20 22:20 23:20
Kippax War Memorial 23:22
Garforth, Ash Lane (eastbound) 17:53 18:23 18:50 19:50 20:50 21:50 22:50 23:50
Micklefield Post Office 18:00 18:30 18:57 19:57 20:57 21:57 22:57 23:57
Sherburn Ind. Est. nr Seafox Ct 18:20 18:50 19:15 20:15 21:15 22:15 23:15
Sherburn Cross Roads 18:27 18:57 19:22
South Milford, before BP garage 18:32 19:02 19:27
Monk Fryston, The Square 18:36
Thorpe Willoughby Fox 18:46
Selby Bus Station [4] 18:55

Sundays and Bank Holidays
164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165

Leeds Bus Station [5] 09:05 09:35 10:05 10:35 11:05 11:35 12:05 12:35 13:05 13:35 14:05 14:35 15:05 15:35 16:05 16:35 17:05 17:35 18:05 18:35
York Road, Iceland 09:17 09:47 10:17 10:47 11:17 11:47 12:17 12:47 13:17 13:47 14:17 14:47 15:17 15:47 16:17 16:47 17:17 17:47 18:17 18:47
Killingbeck, Seacroft Hospital 09:24 09:54 10:24 10:54 11:24 11:54 12:24 12:54 13:24 13:54 14:24 14:54 15:24 15:54 16:24 16:54 17:24 17:54 18:24 18:54
The Springs B 09:36 10:06 10:36 11:06 11:36 12:06 12:36 13:06 13:36 14:06 14:36 15:06 15:36 16:06 16:36 17:06 17:36 18:06 18:36 19:06
Selby Road, Thorpe Park 09:40 10:10 10:40 11:10 11:40 12:10 12:40 13:10 13:40 14:10 14:40 15:10 15:40 16:10 16:40 17:10 17:40 18:10 18:40 19:10
Leeds Rd Church Lane 10:20 11:20 12:20 13:20 14:20 15:20 16:20 17:20 18:20 19:20
Garforth, Ash Lane (eastbound) 09:50 10:50 11:50 12:50 13:50 14:50 15:50 16:50 17:50 18:50
Micklefield Post Office 09:57 10:57 11:57 12:57 13:57 14:57 15:57 16:57 17:57 18:57
Sherburn Ind. Est. nr Seafox Ct 10:15 11:15 12:15 13:15 14:15 15:15 16:15 17:15 18:15 19:15

164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165 164
Leeds Bus Station [5] 19:05 19:35 20:05 20:35 21:05 21:35 22:05 22:35 23:05
York Road, Iceland 19:17 19:47 20:17 20:47 21:17 21:47 22:17 22:47 23:17
Killingbeck, Seacroft Hospital 19:24 19:54 20:24 20:54 21:24 21:54 22:24 22:54 23:24
The Springs B 19:36 20:06 20:36 21:06 21:36 22:06 22:36 23:06 23:36
Selby Road, Thorpe Park 19:40 20:10 20:40 21:10 21:40 22:10 22:40 23:10 23:40
Leeds Rd Church Lane 20:20 21:20 22:20 23:20
Kippax War Memorial 23:22
Garforth, Ash Lane (eastbound) 19:50 20:50 21:50 22:50 23:50
Micklefield Post Office 19:57 20:57 21:57 22:57 23:57
Sherburn Ind. Est. nr Seafox Ct 20:15 21:15 22:15 23:15



Arriva Yorkshire Timetable Commences 21 July 2024

Selby - Sherburn - Garforth - Thorpe Park - The Springs - Cross Gates - Seacroft Hospital - Leeds East Leeds Line 164
Kippax - Thorpe Park - The Springs - Cross Gates - Seacroft Hospital - Leeds East Leeds Line 165

Mondays to Fridays
165 164 165 164 165 164 164 164 165 164 164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165

Selby Bus Station [4] 09:00
Thorpe Willoughby, Fox Inn 09:10
Monk Fryston, Post Office 09:20
South Milford, after BP garage 05:55 06:25 06:55 09:25
Sherburn Cross Roads 06:02 06:32 07:02 09:32
Sherburn Ind. Est. nr Seafox Ct 06:10 06:40 07:10 08:00 09:10 09:40
Micklefield Post Office 04:59 06:34 07:04 07:34 08:24 09:29 09:59
Sturton Lane Estate 06:03 06:58 07:58 09:03
Garforth, Ash Lane (westbound) 05:06 06:06 06:41 07:01 07:14 07:44 08:01 08:31 09:06 09:36 10:06
Longdike Lane Kippax War Memorial 04:33 05:33 06:23 07:28 08:18
Leeds Rd Church Lane 08:48 09:18 09:48 10:18
Thorpe Park 04:48 05:18 05:48 06:18 06:38 06:56 07:16 07:31 07:46 08:01 08:18 08:33 08:48 09:03 09:18 09:33 09:48 10:03 10:18 10:33
The Springs A 04:53 05:23 05:53 06:23 06:43 07:01 07:21 07:36 07:51 08:06 08:23 08:38 08:53 09:08 09:23 09:38 09:53 10:08 10:23 10:38
Killingbeck, Seacroft Hospital 05:05 05:35 06:05 06:35 06:55 07:13 07:33 07:48 08:03 08:18 08:35 08:50 09:05 09:20 09:35 09:50 10:05 10:20 10:35 10:50
York Road, Torre Road Slip Road 05:12 05:42 06:12 06:42 07:02 07:22 07:42 07:57 08:12 08:27 08:42 08:57 09:12 09:27 09:42 09:57 10:12 10:27 10:42 10:57
Leeds Bus Station [5] 05:19 05:49 06:19 06:49 07:09 07:29 07:49 08:04 08:19 08:34 08:49 09:04 09:19 09:34 09:49 10:04 10:19 10:34 10:49 11:04

164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165
Selby Bus Station [4] 11:00 13:00
Thorpe Willoughby, Fox Inn 11:10 13:10
Monk Fryston, Post Office 11:20 13:20
South Milford, after BP garage 11:25 13:25
Sherburn Cross Roads 11:32 13:32
Sherburn Ind. Est. nr Seafox Ct 10:10 11:10 11:40 12:10 13:10 13:40 14:10
Micklefield Post Office 10:29 11:29 11:59 12:29 13:29 13:59 14:29
Sturton Lane Estate 11:03 13:03 15:03
Garforth, Ash Lane (westbound) 10:36 11:06 11:36 12:06 12:36 13:06 13:36 14:06 14:36 15:06
Leeds Rd Church Lane 10:48 11:18 11:48 12:18 12:48 13:18 13:48 14:18 14:53 15:23
Thorpe Park 10:48 11:03 11:18 11:33 11:48 12:03 12:18 12:33 12:48 13:03 13:18 13:33 13:48 14:03 14:18 14:33 14:53 15:08 15:23 15:38
The Springs A 10:53 11:08 11:23 11:38 11:53 12:08 12:23 12:38 12:53 13:08 13:23 13:38 13:53 14:08 14:23 14:38 14:58 15:13 15:28 15:43
Killingbeck, Seacroft Hospital 11:05 11:20 11:35 11:50 12:05 12:20 12:35 12:50 13:05 13:20 13:35 13:50 14:05 14:20 14:35 14:50 15:10 15:25 15:40 15:55
York Road, Torre Road Slip Road 11:12 11:27 11:42 11:57 12:12 12:27 12:42 12:57 13:12 13:27 13:42 13:57 14:12 14:27 14:42 14:57 15:17 15:32 15:47 16:02
Leeds Bus Station [5] 11:19 11:34 11:49 12:04 12:19 12:34 12:49 13:04 13:19 13:34 13:49 14:04 14:19 14:34 14:49 15:04 15:24 15:39 15:54 16:09

164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165
Selby Bus Station [4] 15:00 17:00
Thorpe Willoughby, Fox Inn 15:10 17:10
Monk Fryston, Post Office 15:20 17:20
South Milford, after BP garage 15:25 17:25
Sherburn Cross Roads 15:32 17:32
Sherburn Ind. Est. nr Seafox Ct 15:10 15:40 16:10 17:15 17:40 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30
Micklefield Post Office 15:29 15:59 16:29 17:34 18:47 19:47 20:47 21:47
Sturton Lane Estate 17:08
Garforth, Ash Lane (westbound) 15:36 16:06 16:36 17:11 17:41 18:54 19:54 20:54 21:54
Leeds Rd Church Lane 15:53 16:23 16:53 17:23 17:53 18:21 19:21 20:21 21:21 22:21
Thorpe Park 15:53 16:08 16:23 16:38 16:53 17:08 17:23 17:38 17:53 18:08 18:36 19:06 19:36 20:06 20:36 21:06 21:36 22:06 22:36
The Springs A 15:58 16:13 16:28 16:43 16:58 17:13 17:28 17:43 17:58 18:13 18:41 19:11 19:41 20:11 20:41 21:11 21:41 22:11 22:41
Killingbeck, Seacroft Hospital 16:10 16:25 16:40 16:55 17:10 17:25 17:40 17:55 18:10 18:25 18:52 19:22 19:52 20:22 20:52 21:22 21:52 22:22 22:52
York Road, Torre Road Slip Road 16:17 16:32 16:47 17:02 17:17 17:32 17:47 18:02 18:17 18:32 18:59 19:29 19:59 20:29 20:59 21:29 21:59 22:29 22:59
Leeds Bus Station [5] 16:24 16:39 16:54 17:09 17:24 17:39 17:54 18:09 18:24 18:39 19:05 19:35 20:05 20:35 21:05 21:35 22:05 22:35 23:05

164
Sherburn Ind. Est. nr Seafox Ct 22:30
Micklefield Post Office 22:47
Garforth, Ash Lane (westbound) 22:54
Thorpe Park 23:06
The Springs A 23:11
Killingbeck, Seacroft Hospital 23:22
York Road, Torre Road Slip Road 23:29
Leeds Bus Station [5] 23:35



Saturdays
164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165

Selby Bus Station [4] 09:00
Thorpe Willoughby, Fox Inn 09:10
Monk Fryston, Post Office 09:20
South Milford, after BP garage 09:25
Sherburn Cross Roads 09:32
Sherburn Ind. Est. nr Seafox Ct 06:30 07:30 08:10 09:10 09:40 10:10 11:10
Micklefield Post Office 06:47 07:47 08:29 09:29 09:59 10:29 11:29
Sturton Lane Estate 05:51 09:03 11:03
Garforth, Ash Lane (westbound) 05:54 06:54 07:54 08:36 09:06 09:36 10:06 10:36 11:06 11:36
Longdike Lane Kippax War Memorial 06:21 07:21 08:18 08:48 09:18 09:48
Leeds Rd Church Lane 10:18 10:48 11:18 11:48
Thorpe Park 06:06 06:36 07:06 07:36 08:06 08:33 08:48 09:03 09:18 09:33 09:48 10:03 10:18 10:33 10:48 11:03 11:18 11:33 11:48 12:03
The Springs A 06:11 06:41 07:11 07:41 08:11 08:38 08:53 09:08 09:23 09:38 09:53 10:08 10:23 10:38 10:53 11:08 11:23 11:38 11:53 12:08
Killingbeck, Seacroft Hospital 06:22 06:52 07:22 07:52 08:22 08:50 09:05 09:20 09:35 09:50 10:05 10:20 10:35 10:50 11:05 11:20 11:35 11:50 12:05 12:20
York Road, Torre Road Slip Road 06:29 06:59 07:29 07:59 08:29 08:57 09:12 09:27 09:42 09:57 10:12 10:27 10:42 10:57 11:12 11:27 11:42 11:57 12:12 12:27
Leeds Bus Station [5] 06:35 07:05 07:35 08:05 08:35 09:04 09:19 09:34 09:49 10:04 10:19 10:34 10:49 11:04 11:19 11:34 11:49 12:04 12:19 12:34

164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165
Selby Bus Station [4] 11:00 13:00 15:00
Thorpe Willoughby, Fox Inn 11:10 13:10 15:10
Monk Fryston, Post Office 11:20 13:20 15:20
South Milford, after BP garage 11:25 13:25 15:25
Sherburn Cross Roads 11:32 13:32 15:32
Sherburn Ind. Est. nr Seafox Ct 11:40 12:10 13:10 13:40 14:10 15:10 15:40 16:10
Micklefield Post Office 11:59 12:29 13:29 13:59 14:29 15:29 15:59 16:29
Sturton Lane Estate 13:03 15:03
Garforth, Ash Lane (westbound) 12:06 12:36 13:06 13:36 14:06 14:36 15:06 15:36 16:06 16:36
Leeds Rd Church Lane 12:18 12:48 13:18 13:48 14:18 14:48 15:18 15:48 16:18 16:48
Thorpe Park 12:18 12:33 12:48 13:03 13:18 13:33 13:48 14:03 14:18 14:33 14:48 15:03 15:18 15:33 15:48 16:03 16:18 16:33 16:48 17:03
The Springs A 12:23 12:38 12:53 13:08 13:23 13:38 13:53 14:08 14:23 14:38 14:53 15:08 15:23 15:38 15:53 16:08 16:23 16:38 16:53 17:08
Killingbeck, Seacroft Hospital 12:35 12:50 13:05 13:20 13:35 13:50 14:05 14:20 14:35 14:50 15:05 15:20 15:35 15:50 16:05 16:20 16:35 16:50 17:05 17:20
York Road, Torre Road Slip Road 12:42 12:57 13:12 13:27 13:42 13:57 14:12 14:27 14:42 14:57 15:12 15:27 15:42 15:57 16:12 16:27 16:42 16:57 17:12 17:27
Leeds Bus Station [5] 12:49 13:04 13:19 13:34 13:49 14:04 14:19 14:34 14:49 15:04 15:19 15:34 15:49 16:04 16:19 16:34 16:49 17:04 17:19 17:34

164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165 164
Selby Bus Station [4] 17:00
Thorpe Willoughby, Fox Inn 17:10
Monk Fryston, Post Office 17:20
South Milford, after BP garage 17:25
Sherburn Cross Roads 17:32
Sherburn Ind. Est. nr Seafox Ct 17:10 17:40 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Micklefield Post Office 17:29 18:47 19:47 20:47 21:47 22:47
Sturton Lane Estate 17:03
Garforth, Ash Lane (westbound) 17:06 17:36 18:54 19:54 20:54 21:54 22:54
Leeds Rd Church Lane 17:18 17:48 18:21 19:21 20:21 21:21 22:21
Thorpe Park 17:18 17:33 17:48 18:03 18:36 19:06 19:36 20:06 20:36 21:06 21:36 22:06 22:36 23:06
The Springs A 17:23 17:38 17:53 18:08 18:41 19:11 19:41 20:11 20:41 21:11 21:41 22:11 22:41 23:11
Killingbeck, Seacroft Hospital 17:35 17:50 18:05 18:20 18:52 19:22 19:52 20:22 20:52 21:22 21:52 22:22 22:52 23:22
York Road, Torre Road Slip Road 17:42 17:57 18:12 18:27 18:59 19:29 19:59 20:29 20:59 21:29 21:59 22:29 22:59 23:29
Leeds Bus Station [5] 17:49 18:04 18:19 18:34 19:05 19:35 20:05 20:35 21:05 21:35 22:05 22:35 23:05 23:35

Sundays and Bank Holidays
165 164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165 164

Sherburn Ind. Est. nr Seafox Ct 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30
Micklefield Post Office 08:47 09:47 10:47 11:47 12:47 13:47 14:47 15:47 16:47 17:47
Garforth, Ash Lane (westbound) 08:54 09:54 10:54 11:54 12:54 13:54 14:54 15:54 16:54 17:54
Longdike Lane Kippax War Memorial 08:21
Leeds Rd Church Lane 09:21 10:21 11:21 12:21 13:21 14:21 15:21 16:21 17:21
Thorpe Park 08:36 09:06 09:36 10:06 10:36 11:06 11:36 12:06 12:36 13:06 13:36 14:06 14:36 15:06 15:36 16:06 16:36 17:06 17:36 18:06
The Springs A 08:41 09:11 09:41 10:11 10:41 11:11 11:41 12:11 12:41 13:11 13:41 14:11 14:41 15:11 15:41 16:11 16:41 17:11 17:41 18:11
Killingbeck, Seacroft Hospital 08:52 09:22 09:52 10:22 10:52 11:22 11:52 12:22 12:52 13:22 13:52 14:22 14:52 15:22 15:52 16:22 16:52 17:22 17:52 18:22
York Road, Torre Road Slip Road 08:59 09:29 09:59 10:29 10:59 11:29 11:59 12:29 12:59 13:29 13:59 14:29 14:59 15:29 15:59 16:29 16:59 17:29 17:59 18:29
Leeds Bus Station [5] 09:05 09:35 10:05 10:35 11:05 11:35 12:05 12:35 13:05 13:35 14:05 14:35 15:05 15:35 16:05 16:35 17:05 17:35 18:05 18:35

165 164 165 164 165 164 165 164 165 164
Sherburn Ind. Est. nr Seafox Ct 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30
Micklefield Post Office 18:47 19:47 20:47 21:47 22:47
Garforth, Ash Lane (westbound) 18:54 19:54 20:54 21:54 22:54
Leeds Rd Church Lane 18:21 19:21 20:21 21:21 22:21
Thorpe Park 18:36 19:06 19:36 20:06 20:36 21:06 21:36 22:06 22:36 23:06
The Springs A 18:41 19:11 19:41 20:11 20:41 21:11 21:41 22:11 22:41 23:11
Killingbeck, Seacroft Hospital 18:52 19:22 19:52 20:22 20:52 21:22 21:52 22:22 22:52 23:22
York Road, Torre Road Slip Road 18:59 19:29 19:59 20:29 20:59 21:29 21:59 22:29 22:59 23:29
Leeds Bus Station [5] 19:05 19:35 20:05 20:35 21:05 21:35 22:05 22:35 23:05 23:35


